Honorable Mayor and Members of The Hermosa Beach City Council

Regular meeting of February 22, 2005

REQUEST TO ADOPT A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH A BAIL SCHEDULE FOR SECTION 10.36.110 OF THE HERMOSA BEACH MUNICIPAL CODE

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends that City Council:

1. Adopt a resolution to establish a bail schedule (fine amount) for section 10.36.110 of the Hermosa Beach Municipal Code in the amount of \$35.00.

BACKGROUND AND ANALYSIS:

The enforcement of parking meter violations is governed by two sections of the municipal code. They are sections 10.32.260 and 10.36.110. Parking enforcement officers have traditionally used section 10.32.260 to enforce parking meter violations. This section has a bail schedule or fine amount of \$35.00. This bail amount was established by the City Council in 2003. However, for some reason a bail schedule for 10.36.110 was never included in any of the recent revisions of parking fines. Staff recently discovered this oversight and for this reason is requesting that the Council adopt a resolution to establish a bail amount of \$35.00 consistent with the other general parking violations revised in 2003.

Respectfully submitted:

Concur:

Michael Lavin Chief of Police Stephen Burrell City Manager

1	RESOLUTION NO. 05-
2	
3	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HERMOSA BEACH, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING THE BAIL SCHEDULE FOR
4	PARKING VIOLATIONS (PREVIOUSLY ADOPTED BY RESOLUTION NO. 03-6310) TO INCLUDE A \$35 FINE FOR HERMOSA BEACH
5	MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION 10.36.110
6	
7	NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HERMOSA BEACH, CALIFORNIA DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:
8	SECTION 1. That the City requests the judges of the Southwest Superior Court
9	to enact the attached bail schedule (Exhibit "A") for parking violations of the Hermosa
10	Beach Municipal Code, which was amended to include Section 10.36.110 (Parking meter
11	zones established, 15-minute spaces specified) with a \$35 fine amount.
12	SECTION 2. That this Resolution shall take effect immediately.
13	<u>SECTION 3.</u> That the City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this
14	Resolution; shall cause the same to be entered among the original Resolutions of said
15	City; and shall make a minute of the passage and adoption thereof in the records of the
16	proceedings of the City Council of said City in the minutes of the meeting at which the
17	same is passed and adopted.
18	PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 8th day of February, 2005.
19	
20	PRESIDENT of the City Council and MAYOR of the City of Hermosa Beach, California
21	
22	ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
23	
24	City Clerk City Attorney
25	
26 27	
27	
28	
	2